
ДЕТАЛИРОВКА
ГАЗОНОКОСИЛКА С СИДЕНЬЕМ

TRG 98 M



1

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
1 830263EVO Seat assembly 1
2 831204EVO pin (Ø2) 2
3 831265EVO axolever 1
5 831255EVO Fixed plate 1
6 94269EVO Spring washer(Ø8) 4
7 91345EVO bolt 15

27 90059EVO NUT(M8) 8
33 831347EVO clip 6
133 94558EVO Rubber sleeve 2
134 831245EVO spring 2
135 91440EVO bolt(M8*80) 2
137 831286EVO Clamp plate 1
138 831246EVO spring 2
139 830309EVO Rubber pad 2
140 830185EVO bushing 2
141 831287EVO Clamp plate 1
178 94041EVO Flat gasket (Ø8.4*Ø24*2) 10
188 91977EVO bolt 2
219 830253EVO Baffle plate 2
220 831256EVO Fixed plate 1
221 91329EVO bolt(M6*16) 10
222 831285EVO Clamp plate 1
247 830291EVO Switch 1
248 830292EVO Switch 1
280 91405EVO bolt 2
310 831374EVO shift lever 1
311 831375EVO shift lever 1
312 830314EVO handle glove 1
313 831371EVO shift lever 1
314 91174EVO bolt 1
315 831385EVO torsion spring 1
316 90057EVO nut(M10) 1
317 831377EVO fixed block 1
318 831391EVO bushing 1
319 94345EVO flat washer 2
320 91348EVO bolt 1
321 831382EVO connecting rod 1
322 90123EVO NUT(M8) 1
323 830203EVO connector 1
324 91127EVO bolt 1
325 94205EVO Spring washer(Ø6) 1
326 94346EVO flat washer 1
327 831390EVO baffle 1
329 91961EVO Bolt 1
367 831400EVO bracket 1
368 831401EVO mounting plate 1
374 831489EVO Seat Support Assembly 1



2

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
2 831204EVO pin (Ø2) 1
4 94373EVO flat washer 1
7 91345EVO bolt 2

27 90059EVO NUT(M8) 3
50 831303EVO Belt pulley 1
62 91343EVO bolt(M8*16) 4
63 831346EVO Fixed plate 2
64 90136EVO nut 2
65 831322EVO tension spring 1
148 831248EVO pin 1
149 831268EVO bracket 1
164 831247EVO spring 1
167 830275EVO footboard 1
169 831302EVO footboard 1
188 91977EVO bolt 2
201 831283EVO Tension wheel assembly 1
203 830243EVO bushing 1
204 90050EVO bushing(M10) 3
205 831293EVO Stop block 1
207 830237EVO bushing 1
221 91329EVO bolt 1
223 831304EVO Belt pulley 2
232 91212EVO bolt 1
233 831235EVO rack 1
245 831324EVO Tension spring 1
248 830292EVO switch 1
274 830242EVO bushing 2
282 91398EVO bolt (M6*16) 6
294 91444EVO bolt 2
295 91358EVO bolt 1
298 91366EVO bolt 2
309 94340EVO flat washer 2
322 90123EVO nut 1
323 830203EVO Connection Head 1
328 831379EVO pull rod 1
329 91961EVO bolt 2
330 831383EVO connecting rod 1
331 831392EVO bushing 2
339 831393EVO bushing 2
343 831198EVO gear shift 3
347 831419EVO fixed plate 1
348 831418EVO connecting rod 1
349 91292EVO bolt 2
383 831484EVO vehicle frame assembly 1



3

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
2 831204EVO pin (Ø2) 13
4 94373EVO Flat gasket(Ø8.4) 1

27 90059EVO NUT(M8) 4
46 831325EVO tension spring 1
52 830298EVO Washing hole 2
53 830283EVO Wheel 2
54 91236EVO bolt 2
55 830280EVO belt cover 1
60 831364EVO Connecting rod 1
61 831298EVO Connecting rod 1
62 91343EVO bolt(M8*16) 8
63 831346EVO Fixed plate 4
64 90136EVO nut (M10) 6
66 830246EVO bushing 3
67 831340EVO Hanging ears 3
68 831272EVO Bracket 1
69 831273EVO Bracket 1
70 831342EVO hook 1
71 94377EVO Flat gasket (Ø10.5) 11
72 831297EVO Connecting rod 1
75 830187EVO bushing 2
76 94380EVO Flat gasket (Ø14*Ø26*2) 1
77 831296EVO Connecting rod 1
78 831306EVO Torsional spring 1
79 831299EVO Connecting rod 1
80 830183EVO Handlebar gloves 1
108 91122EVO bolt 4
204 90050EVO bushing(M10) 1
207 830237EVO bushing 1
244 831323EVO Tension spring 1
263 94072EVO Sealing ring 2
272 94213EVO Flat gasket(16*30*1.5) 2
278 92324EVO pin 1
351 830328EVO Cover 1
352 831407EVO Torsional spring 1
353 831404EVO pin 1
354 830327EVO Belt cover 1
355 831405EVO pin 1
356 831408EVO Torsional spring 1
357 831412EVO Knife holder 2
358 831403EVO Tension wheel assembly 1
359 831416EVO Torsional spring 1
360 830329EVO Cover 1
361 100863870-0014EVO Cutter assembly 1
362 831410EVO Blade 2
366 831409EVO Connecting rod 1
387 94039EVO Split Retaining Ring 1
420 831480EVO bolt assembly 8
453 831197EVO shift lever 1



4

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
4 94373EVO Flat gasket(Ø8.4) 2
6 94269EVO Spring washer(Ø8) 2
7 91345EVO bolt 2

18 91238EVO bolt(M6*15) 2
27 90059EVO NUT(M8) 7
39 91256EVO BOLT(M8*65) 4
41 830284EVO Rear wheel assembly 2
42 94381EVO Flat gasket(Ø20*Ø43*3) 6
43 94378EVO Snap ring(Ø16) 4
44 830286EVO Wheel 4
62 91343EVO bolt(M8*16) 1
81 830285EVO Wheel 2
97 91234EVO bolt 1
98 831243EVO Clutch assembly 1
102 1D0013772EVO Engine 1
103 830249EVO Fuel tank 1
109 831205EVO NUT 2
114 91167EVO bolt(M8*25) 2
171 831289EVO Clamp plate 2
172 831318EVO connector 1
173 831362EVO Toothed plate 1
174 831397EVO bushing 2
175 831309EVO bushing 1
176 831317EVO connector 1
177 831316EVO Link block 1
178 94041EVO Flat gasket (Ø8.4*Ø24*2) 2
179 831266EVO Bracket 1
180 831366EVO Front wheel support assembly 1
181 831267EVO Bracket 1
182 91243EVO bolt(M12*65) 1
183 830244EVO bushing 1
184 90137EVO bushing(M12) 2
185 94557EVO Rubber sleeve 2
186 91233EVO bolt 2
187 831314EVO Connecting rod 1
215 92400EVO bolt 2
250 500005EVO Fuel tank cap 1
251 91249EVO bolt 4
252 831319EVO Flat key 1
257 97730EVO Fuel pipe 1
258 91350EVO bolt 1
262 94306EVO Spring washer(Ø12 ) 1
276 94057EVO Flat gasket(Ø8.4*20*2) 2
292 90125EVO nut 2
293 91347EVO bolt 2
299 94412EVO Retaining ring 2
332 94349EVO clip 1
333 831389EVO Belt pulley 1
334 830316EVO Switch 1
335 831378EVO holder 1
337 831386EVO Bracket 2
338 91126EVO bolt 3
341 831395EVO Rear axle assembly 1
342 831388EVO Driving wheel 1
350 830321EVO Belt 1
363 830330EVO Belt 1
377 831430EVO Front Axle Assembly 1
382 831433EVO Steering Assembly 1



5

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
16 91323EVO bolt(M5*16) 2
18 91238EVO bolt(M6*15) 2
23 90063EVO NUT(M5) 2
26 831349EVO Clip 1
27 90059EVO NUT(M8) 3
33 831347EVO clip 2
57 91346EVO bolt(M8*25) 4
62 91343EVO bolt(M8*16) 4
75 830187EVO bushing 1
104 94376EVO Flat gasket (Ø16*Ø35*2) 2
105 830186EVO bushing 1
106 831244EVO Gear wheel 1
107 831291EVO Stop block 2
111 831271EVO Bracket 1
112 831294EVO Lower direction lever 1
113 816067EVO Snap ring 1
115 831240EVO connector 1
116 831359EVO Upper direction bar combination 1
117 830255EVO Steering wheel base 1
118 831238EVO Fixed seat 1
119 830256EVO Steering wheel assembly 1
120 831337EVO Fixed block 1
121 830261EVO Cover plate 1
188 91977EVO bolt 2
199 830235EVO bushing 1
261 831345EVO Fixed plate 1
271 831367EVO relay 1
273 843034EVO Cotter pin 1
373 831504EVO Fuel Tank Bracket Assembly 1
418 92139EVO BOLT 2



6

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
2 831204EVO pin (Ø2) 3

23 90063EVO NUT(M5) 1
33 831347EVO clip 4
56 91245EVO bolt(M6*12) 2
108 91122EVO bolt 2
122 830252EVO Electric door lock 1
123 830287EVO Switch 1
124 830305EVO timepiece 1
125 831353EVO cable 1
126 830234EVO Control panel 1
127 830307EVO Rubber plug 2
128 830306EVO Rubber nail 6
129 830233EVO Control panel 1
168 91247EVO bolt 2
234 831348EVO Clip 1
235 830278-124EVO controller 1
237 831284EVO Compression spring 1
238 831321EVO Tension spring 1
239 831329EVO Lever 1
240 831292EVO Stop block 1
241 91242EVO bolt 1
253 830304EVO handle 1
254 94302EVO Flat gasket 3
255 831333EVO Switch 1
378 830351EVO Control Panel Assembly 1
398 243902EVO backstop tongs 1



7

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
2 831204EVO pin (Ø2) 2

71 94377EVO Flat gasket (Ø10.5) 2
82 831358EVO pin 2
83 831269EVO Bracket 1
84 830268EVO garnish 1
85 830222EVO Lamp assembly 1
86 830231EVO Baffle plate 1
87 831270EVO Bracket 1
88 830267EVO garnish 1
89 830269EVO garnish 1
90 830223EVO Lamp assembly 1
91 830224EVO the front cover 1
92 830232EVO Baffle plate 1
93 830230EVO the front cover 1
94 830265EVO garnish 1
95 830266EVO garnish 1
96 100864451-0054EVO the front cover 1

256 599612EVO pin 2
275 92329EVO bolt(M8*20) 4
375 830349EVO Front Cover Assembly 1
376 100864337-0033EVO Upper Front Cover Assembly 1
418 92139EVO bolt(KAL50x12) 38



8

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
12 91121EVO bolt 2
56 91245EVO bolt(M6*12) 2
108 91122EVO bolt 10
161 843032EVO footboard 1
163 830226EVO Baffle plate 1
216 91881EVO bolt(M8*16) 8
217 831334EVO footboard 1
229 831335EVO footboard 1
270 830303EVO garnish 8
344 830323EVO footboard 1
364 830326EVO Baffle plate 1
418 92139EVO bolt(KAL50x12) 2



9

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
8 830277EVO Cup holder 1

10 830297EVO Tension rubber block 1
13 831263EVO Fixed plate 2
14 830295EVO Lithium battery assembly 1
33 831347EVO clip 10
56 91245EVO bolt(M6*12) 10
108 91122EVO bolt 4
132 830264EVO garnish 1
242 831252EVO Gear plate 1
270 830303EVO garnish 2
345 830322EVO Cup holder 1
369 100864356-0012EVO garnish 1
370 830325EVO garnish 1
379 100864321-0006EVO Rear Section Cover Assembly 1
418 92139EVO bolt(KAL50x12) 17



10

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
6 94269EVO Spring washer(Ø8) 4

189 831275EVO Bracket 1
190 831274EVO Bracket 1
191 831351-010EVO bumper 1
192 831354EVO Fixed plate 1
193 831355EVO Muffler enclosure 1
194 91806EVO bolt(M8*20) 2
195 288060EVO muffler connecting pipe 1
196 288025EVO muffler 1
275 92329EVO bolt(M8*20) 8
276 94057EVO Flat gasket(Ø8.4*20*2) 8
282 91398EVO bolt (M6*16) 4
300 288049EVO Gasket 1
385 831432EVO muffler assembly 1



11

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
4 94373EVO Flat gasket(Ø8.4) 1
6 94269EVO Spring washer(Ø8) 1

267 830271EVO Wiring harness 1
268 830272EVO Wiring harness 1
301 119091EVO Cable tie 20
302 91342EVO bolt 1
346 830346EVO Wiring harness 1
419 119020EVO Cable tie 10



12

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

8

9

14

11
12

13

13

10

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

25

26

27

29
29

30
3031

31

32

32

3334

35
35

36

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

50

51

52

53
53

54

55

56

57

59

60

62

63

64

65

64

66

67

70

71

72
72

73

73

75
75

75

75
75 75

75

75
75 75

76
76

7778

78

80

81

82

83

110

110

84

58 84

84

85

87

86

88

89
89

89

89

91 91

96

96

96

96

96
96

9393

93
93

93

68

93
93

95

93

115
115

92

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

94

61

79

105

106

106
107

108

109

111

1

84

24

24

93

93

74

74

113

112 112

92

114

77

28

49

115
115

21

93

90

69

№ Артикул Наименование Кол-во
1 260801EVO CLIP 1
2 288001EVO CRANKCASE BOX 1
3 288002EVO CRANKCASE COVER 1
4 97132EVO SPARK PULG 1
5 288026EVO FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
6 93015EVO BEARING 2
7 93066EVO BEARING 2
8 288028EVO PISTON 1
9 288030EVO PIN, PISTON 1

10 288039EVO ROD 1
11 288068EVO SPRING,GOVERNOR 1
12 263902EVO PIN,LOCK 1
13 261301EVO PISTON PIN STOP COLLAR 2
14 288047EVO ROD,GOVERNOR 1
15 288048EVO SPRING,VALVE 2
16 288052EVO CHOKE ROD 1
17 288022EVO COVER,BREATHER 1
18 288013EVO AIR DEFLECTOR 1
19 288014EVO AIR DEFLECTOR 1
20 288015EVO DC MODULE MOUNTING BASE 1
21 288058EVO OIL PASSAGE PRESSURE PLATE 1
22 288059EVO FRAME 1
23 288054EVO IMPELLER SEAT 1
24 288055EVO FRAME 2
25 288056EVO SCREEN PACK COVER 1
26 288046EVO FUEL FILTER 1
27 288051EVO FRAME 1
28 904018EVO WIRE RAMP 1
29 288035EVO ROCKER ARM 2
30 288036EVO VALVE LIFTER 2
31 288033EVO LOWER SEAT OF INLET VALVE SPRING 2
32 288053EVO PUSH ROD 2
33 288044EVO OSCILLATING BAR 1
34 93515EVO OSCILLATING BAR OIL SEAL 1
35 93513EVO VALVE OIL SEAL 2
36 93512EVO CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL 2
37 550620EVO SEAL RING 1
38 550619EVO SEAL RING 1
39 288006EVO BALANCING SHAFT 1
40 288007EVO BALANCING SHAFT 1
41 288008EVO CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
42 288034EVO CHARGING COIL 1
43 288016EVO STARTING MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
44 288057EVO FILTER 1
45 288018EVO THE LIMIT BOARD 1
46 288020EVO GOVERNOR ARM 1
47 288023EVO BREATHER VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
48 288019EVO CARBURETOR CONNECTOR BLOCK 1
49 288009EVO DIVERSION COVER 1
50 288010EVO RECOIL COVER ASSEMBLY 1
51 288003EVO CYLINDER HEAD 1
52 91818EVO BOLT 2
53 260802EVO VALVE COLLET 4
54 261805EVO EXHAUST VALVE SPRING SEAT 2
55 503077EVO FILTER,FUEL 1
56 96798EVO FUEL LINE 1
57 96799EVO FUEL LINE 1
58 97707EVO FUEL LINE 1
59 288041EVO TUBE,EXHAUST 1
60 97694EVO IGNITION COIL ASSY 1
61 288017EVO CONNECTING ROD 1
62 96394EVO GASKET,BREATHER 1
63 96395EVO GASKET,BREATHER 1
64 96396EVO GASKET,BREATHER 2
65 96397EVO GASKET,BREATHER 1
66 96398EVO GASKET,BREATHER 1
67 96399EVO GASKET,BREATHER 1
68 91266EVO BOLT _M6×10 1
69 94032EVO FLAT WASHER 2
70 288021EVO SPEED SETTING CONTROLLER 1
71 91187EVO BOLT,BATTERY 1
72 91440EVO BOLT M8×80 2
73 260901EVO CYLINDER HEAD LOCATING PIN 2
74 91370EVO BOLT M6×16 2
75 91349EVO BOLT M8×40 10
76 91190EVO BOLT 2
77 91198EVO BOLT,BATTERY M6×11 2
78 91199EVO BOLT,BATTERY M6×13 2
79 95843EVO OIL OUTLET PIPE 1
80 288038EVO OIL FILTER 1
81 288011EVO AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
82 288045EVO CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY 1
83 329914EVO FUEL PUMP 1
84 94412EVO CLIP,FUEL LINE 4
85 288004EVO VALVE COVER 1
86 288031EVO VALVE, INTAKE 1
87 288032EVO VALVE EXHAUST 1
88 288024EVO BLOCK GINE 1
89 92353EVO BOLT M10×1.25×87 4
90 210000EVO CLIP,WIRE HARNESS 1
91 320900EVO LOCATING PIN 2
92 91384EVO BOLT M6×35 2
93 91365EVO BOLT M6×12 12
94 91334EVO BOLT  M6*30 1
95 90004EVO NUT M16×1.5 1
96 91369EVO BOLT M6×25 6
97 96806EVO FLAT WASHER 1
98 288005EVO CRANKSHAFT 1
99 288029EVO PISTON RINGS ASSY 1
100 288037EVO VOLTAGE STABILIZER 1
101 288042EVO OIL PUMP ASSY 1
102 288043EVO CENTRIFUGAL SPEED CONTROL GEAR ASSEMBLY 1
103 288027EVO OIL GAUGE ASSEMBLY 1
104 288012EVO FAN,RECOIL STARTER 1
105 449915EVO SEAL PLUG 1
106 449916EVO CLAMP ASSY 2
107 449917EVO DRAIN PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
108 94004EVO FLAT WASHER 1
109 261806EVO ROTATOR 2
110 94411EVO FUEL PIPE CLAMP φ11 2
111 288077EVO METAL CLIP 1
112 90016EVO NUT M6 2
113 288062EVO WASHER 1
114 91119EVO BOLT,BATTERY M6×16 1
115 91383EVO BOLT   M6X28 4

116

116 100941199EVO AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1


